     BIRD SHOCK® FLEX TRACK®
©Copyright 2016 All Rights Reserved
PestFix®
Units 1D Littlehampton Marina
Ferry Road, Littlehampton
West Sussex, BN17 5DS
United Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)1903  538 488

replacements immediately.
PRODUCTS
2.1 MODEL DESIGNATION
2.1.1 Flex Track® -
Black (BT001-B)
Grey  (BT001-G)
Stone (BT001-S)
2.1.2 Flex Track® Quick Connector - Straight (BT002)
2.1.3 Flex Track® Quick Connector - 90o Corner (BT003)
2.1.4 Flex Track® Quick Connector - T-Junction (BT009)
2.1.5 Bird Shock® 12V DC Solar Charged Energiser -
Small (BT004)
2.1.6 Bird Shock® 12V DC Solar Charged Energiser -
Large (BT013)
2.1.7 Bird Shock® 100-240V Mains Energiser - Small
(BT014)
2.1.8 Bird Shock® 100-240V Mains Energiser – Large
(BT015)
2.1.9 Bird Shock® Female Spade Connectors (BT006)
2.1.10 Bird Shock® Male Spade Connectors (BT022)
2.1.11  Bird Shock® Piggyback Spade Connectors (BT024)
     BIRD SHOCK® FLEX TRACK®
©Copyright 2016 All Rights Reserved
2.1.12 Bird Shock® Female T-Snap Connectors (BT016)
2.1.13 Bird Shock® Warning Labels (BT008)
2.1.14 Bird Shock® Lead Out Wire Clips (BT012)
2.1.15 Bird Shock® Ring Terminals (BT010)
2.1.16 Bird Shock® Lead Out Wire:
Black     (BT0011-B)
Grey     (BT0011-G)
Stone     (BT0011-S)
2.2 SPECIALIST TOOLS
2.2.1 Flex Track® Cutting Tool  (BT007)
2.2.2 Bird Shock® Crimping Tool  (BT018)
2.2.3 Bird Shock® Wire Stripping Tool (BT019)
2.2.4 Bird Shock® Digital Voltage Tester (BT017)
2.3  MOUNTING SYSTEMS
2.3.1 PestFix’s Silirub N Silicone Adhesive (BS327) or
Fix All High Tack SMX Polymer Adhesive (BS329), for
metal, stone, concrete, wood or plastic surfaces.
EXECUTION
3.1 EXAMINATION
3.1.1 Examine installation area. Notify architect of
detrimental work conditions.
3.1.2 Do not proceed until conditions are corrected.
3.2 SURFACE PREPARATION
3.2.1 Ledges and mounting surfaces shall be cleaned
with surface cleaner, or primed using surface activator. The
surface should be dry and free of peeling paint, rust, bird
droppings or other debris. Bird dropping shall be removed
in a safe manner.
3.2.2 Remove or repair articles that may damage the
bird shock flex track system after installation, such as tree
limbs and loose parts of the building.
3.3 INSTALLATION
3.3.1 Install Bird Shock® Flex Track® as recommended
in the installation instructions, which can be downloaded
from www.pestfix.co.uk.  Use PestFix’s Silicone Adhesive
on surfaces. Apply a generous bead of adhesive along the
entire base of the strip and apply to the surface to be
protected.
3.3.2 Ensure correct spacing and number of rows is
used depending on bird species and bird pressure.
3.3.3  The track should be installed next to the leading
edge of the ledge. It should also extend to each corner of a
ledge.
3.3.4  On areas that aren’t straight, follow the curvature
of the architecture to ensure the maximum effect of the
Bird Shock Flex Track System. Straight connectors can be
cut as per the installation instructions to aid with curving
the flex track.
3.3.5  Create jumps between rows straight connectors
to power multiple rows of track with one power unit.